                                DS38407
www.cursorcontrols.com  1 of 15                   Issue 03
QDC088 Issue A                        CONFIDENTIAL
Figure 1: R38 Desktop Trackball
1. DESCRIPTION
The R38 Series desktop trackball module is an ambidextrous, high specification device that incorporates the
latest Cursor Controls Ltd capacitive/touch technology.
The module combines the patented optical trackball technology with a capacitive, Z-axis scrolling ring allowing

www.cursorcontrols.com  13 of 15                   Issue 03
QDC088 Issue A                        CONFIDENTIAL
7. PRODUCT ORDERING CODE SYSTEM
Please construct your standard product ordering code by selecting the numbers and letters to suit your
specification:
*Further options are available - please contact your local sales representative
6.1 Ordering Example
R38-15637F: R38 Series Desktop Module, IP40, USB, 6 switches, free standing, Metallic grey housing, black
switches, black base, metallic ruby red ball.
Body style*
7 = Metallic grey housing, black switches, black base
Mounting option
3 = Free standing
Product range
R = R Series
Electrical output*
5 = USB
Sealing capabilities
1 = IP40
Integrated switches
6 = 6 Switches
Ball colour*
F = Metallic ruby red
M = Metallic black
F = Metallic Red
Ball size
(Nominal mm)
X R 38 - 1 5 6 3 X
                                DS38407
www.cursorcontrols.com  14 of 15                   Issue 03
QDC088 Issue A                        CONFIDENTIAL
8. CUSTOMISATION
Elements of the R38 trackball can be customised to your requirements. Options include custom colours (ball,
switches, body) and the addition of custom logos/ branding.
Please contact your local sales representative to discuss customisation / branding options.
                                DS38407
www.cursorcontrols.com  15 of 15                   Issue 03
QDC088 Issue A                        CONFIDENTIAL
9. DOCUMENT HISTORY
Issue Date Author Remarks
01 01.07.24 R.D. Draft release – NP1453
02 12.07.24 R.D. Document Released
03 22.07.24 R.D ‘8’ removed from ordering code. Customisation section added
All information contained herein should be regarded as confidential and is supplied subject to Cursor Controls Ltd Terms and